

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.4506/2022

Nakshatra Towers and others V The Divisional Joint Registrar, Cooperative Society,
Amravati and others
and

Writ Petition No.4511/2022

Shekhar Nagpal and another V The Divisional Joint Registrar, Cooperative Society,
Amravati and others
and

Writ Petition No.4513/2022

Krishna Caters and others V The Divisional Joint Registrar, Cooperative Society,
Amravati and others
and

Writ Petition No.4523/2022

Nakshatra Towers and others V The Divisional Joint Registrar, Cooperative Society,
Amravati and others
and

Writ Petition No.4531/2022

Annapurna Veg Plaza and others V The Divisional Joint Registrar, Cooperative Society,
Amravati and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. A.H. Lohiya, Advocate for petitioners.
Mrs. Mrunal Barabde, AGP for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.
DATE : 03-08-2022

List all these matters on 05-08-2022, as Mr. A.H. Lohiya, learned
Counsel for the petitioners in order to show his bonafides intends to file affidavit
indicating the Scheme by which 25% of the amount claimed in the proceedings
under Section 101 of the Maharashtra Cooperative Societies Act, 1960, are
proposed to be deposited.

(Avinash G. Gharote, J.)

Deshmukh