

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4531 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Annapurna Veg Plaza, Thr. Proprietor GauravPETITIONER
S/o Surendra Nagpal And Others

V/S

The Divisional Joint Registrar, CooperativeRESPONDENT
Society, Amravati And Others

ANUP H. LOHIYA for Petitioner
GP FOR R.NO.1 AND 2. for Respondent

CORAM : **REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

DATE : **15th April, 2026**

P.C. :

Present s. O. To two weeks to supply copy for issuing notice to
R. no. 3,4,& 5

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)